 3 SERIES OF 4 5 Appro 6 Denvio 7 BE IT RESO 8 Section 9 and Family T 10 Agreement at 11 of the Clerk 12 Filing No. 20 13 COMMITTEE 14 MAYOR-COM 15 PASSED BY 	A RESOLU oving a proposed Amendatory Agreen er and Family Tree Inc. as part of the LVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY on 1. The proposed Amendatory Agree Tree Inc., in the words and figures conta available in the office and on the web pa	ment between the City and County of Kinship Payment Strategic Initiative. Y AND COUNTY OF DENVER: ement between the City and County of Denver ained and set forth in that form of Amendatory age of City Council, and to be filed in the office
 4 5 Appro 6 Denvio 7 BE IT RESO 8 Section 9 and Family T 10 Agreement at 11 of the Clerk 12 Filing No. 20 13 COMMITTEE 14 MAYOR-COM 15 PASSED BY 	A RESOLU oving a proposed Amendatory Agreen er and Family Tree Inc. as part of the LVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY on 1. The proposed Amendatory Agree Tree Inc., in the words and figures conta available in the office and on the web pa	JTION ment between the City and County of Kinship Payment Strategic Initiative. Y AND COUNTY OF DENVER: ement between the City and County of Denver ained and set forth in that form of Amendatory age of City Council, and to be filed in the office
5Appro6Denvio7BE IT RESO8Section9and Family T10Agreement at11of the Clerk12Filing No. 2013COMMITTEE14MAYOR-COM15PASSED BY	by the proposed Amendatory Agreen er and Family Tree Inc. as part of the l LVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY on 1. The proposed Amendatory Agree Tree Inc., in the words and figures conta available in the office and on the web pa	ment between the City and County of Kinship Payment Strategic Initiative. Y AND COUNTY OF DENVER: ement between the City and County of Denver ained and set forth in that form of Amendatory age of City Council, and to be filed in the office
 6 Denvio 7 BE IT RESO 8 Section 9 and Family 1 10 Agreement at 11 of the Clerk 12 Filing No. 20 13 COMMITTEE 14 MAYOR-COM 15 PASSED BY 	EVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY INTER OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY on 1. The proposed Amendatory Agree ree Inc., in the words and figures conta vailable in the office and on the web pa	Kinship Payment Strategic Initiative. Y AND COUNTY OF DENVER: ement between the City and County of Denver ained and set forth in that form of Amendatory age of City Council, and to be filed in the office
8 Section 9 and Family T 10 Agreement a 11 of the Clerk 12 Filing No. 20 13 COMMITTEE 14 MAYOR-COM 15 PASSED BY	on 1. The proposed Amendatory Agree ree Inc., in the words and figures conta vailable in the office and on the web pa	ement between the City and County of Denver ained and set forth in that form of Amendatory age of City Council, and to be filed in the office
 9 and Family 1 10 Agreement a 11 of the Clerk 12 Filing No. 20 13 COMMITTEE 14 MAYOR-COMISSED BY 	ree Inc., in the words and figures containvailable in the office and on the web pa	ained and set forth in that form of Amendatory age of City Council, and to be filed in the office
 Agreement a of the Clerk Filing No. 20 COMMITTEE MAYOR-COI PASSED BY 	vailable in the office and on the web pa	age of City Council, and to be filed in the office
 of the Clerk Filing No. 20 COMMITTEE MAYOR-COI PASSED BY 	-	
 Filing No. 20 COMMITTEE MAYOR-CO PASSED BY 	and Recorder Ex Officia Clark of the C	Other and Ocean the of Democra similar Other Other U
13 COMMITTEE 14 MAYOR-CO 15 PASSED BY	and Recorder, EX-OMCIO CIERK OF THE C	City and County of Denver, under City Clerk's
14 MAYOR-CO 15 PASSED BY	1841755-01, is hereby approved.	
15 PASSED BY	E APPROVAL DATE: July 17, 2019, by	Consent
	UNCIL DATE: July 23, 2019	
16	THE COUNCIL: July 29, 2019	
	Stanglemone	PRESIDENT PRO-TEM
17 ATTEST: 18 19		- CLERK AND RECORDER, EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
20 PREPARED	BY: Nicole D. Shoemaker, Assistant Ci	ity Attorney DATE: July 25, 2019
22 the City Atto	rney. We find no irregularity as to form he proposed resolution is submitted to the second	resolution has been reviewed by the Office of n, and have no legal objection to the proposed the City Council for approval pursuant to § 3.2.6
26 Kristin M. Bro	onson, Denver City Attorney	
27 28 BY: Kurton J Court	, Assistant City At	ttorney DATE: Jul 23, 2019